
December 2025

Account Types & Salient Features: 
This information is accurate as of the date above. Services and fees may change on periodic basis. For updated fees/charges, you may visit our website or branches.
(Services & Fees updated semiannually)

IMPORTANT: Read this document carefully if you are considering opening a new account. You may also use this document to compare different accounts offered by other 
banks. You have the right to receive KFS from other banks for comparison.

Particulars

Currency

Maintenance Fee

Premature/Early Encashment/
Withdrawal Fee

To open

Mahana Amdani Schemes Al Baraka Term DepositBanaat
Term

Deposit

Tabeer
Saving

Plan

Hajj
Al Baraka

Plan

Al Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Limited
Branch, City                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Profit Payment Frequency
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N/A

* All Term Deposits & Mahana Amdani schemes and its variants have their own respective profit eligibility slab and tenure based on which profit will be generated, only an example is shown above.

1Y 1 1Y 12Y 2 3Y 3 5Y 5

PKR PKR PKR PKR PKR PKR PKR

N/A

2K22
5.81% to

8.45%
5.28%(M)*

6.30% 6.30%

2K22
Rs.4.84

to
7.04

Rs. 52.80(M)*

Rs.5.25 Rs.5.25

Key Fact Statement for Deposit Accounts

Al Baraka Term Deposits and Special Saving Plans

Regular 2K22 Shafqaat
1Y 1 1Y 1 1Y 11Y 12Y 2 3Y 3 3Y 3 3Y 34Y 4 5Y 5 6M 6 1M 1 1M 13M 3 6M 6 3M 3 6M 6

FCY

Minimum
Balance for
Investment

Rs.50,000 Rs.100,000

1 Year
Rs. 100,000

3 Years
Rs. 500,000

6 Month
Rs. 50,000

1 & 3 Years
Rs. 100,000

Monthly
Rs. 2,000
Quarterly
Rs. 6,000
Annually

Rs.24,000

Monthly
Rs. 3,800

Quarterly
Rs. 25,400

Bi annually
Rs. 81,300
Annually

Rs. 48,800 PKR 25,000 PKR 25,000
$: 1,000
£: 1,000
€: 1,000
1,000 :إ.د

Declared Profit Rate 
(Last Month)

4 Year

4.75%
5 Year

4.75%

1 Year

4.49%
2 Year

3.69%
3 Year

4.75%*

1 Year

8.45%
3 Years

6.60%*

1 Year

Rs.7.04
3 Years

Rs.5.50*

6 Month

4.75% to
5.28% (M)

1 Year

5.81%-6.33%
3 Years

6.07% to
6.33%*

6 Month

Rs.23.75 to
Rs.26.40 (M)

1 Year

Rs.4.84-Rs.5.28
3 Years

Rs.5.06 to
Rs.5.28*

1 Year

6.86% (Q)
4.75% (M)

3 Year

4.75% (Q)
4.75% M)*

5 Year

5.28% (Q)
5.81% (M)

2 Year

4.75% (M)

1 Year

Rs.17.15 (Q)
Rs.47.50(M)

3 Year

Rs.11.88(Q)
Rs.142.5(M)*

5 Year

Rs.13.20(Q)
Rs.290.5(M)

2 Year

Rs.95.00(M)

1 Month

3.69%
to 4.75% (M)

3 Month

3.69%
to

4.75%* (M)

6 Month

4.22%
to

5.81% (M)

1 Month

Rs. 3.08 to
Rs. 3.96(M)

3 Month

Rs.9.23 to
Rs.11.88* (M)

6 Month

Rs.21.10
to

Rs.29.05 (M)

USD

0.25%
to 0.75%

GBP

 0.15%*

EURO

0.15%
AED

0.15%

1 Year

Rs.3.74
2 Year

Rs.3.08
3 Year

Rs.3.96

4 Year

Rs.3.96
5 Year

Rs.3.96*

Quarterly & Maturity Maturity MaturityMonthly
& Maturity

Monthly
& MaturityMonthly Monthly Monthly Monthly

Example of profit (approx.)
earned as per frequency
PKR: 1000   USD: 1000
GBP: 1000  EURO: 1000
AED: 1000 (Before withholding tax)

As per Schedule for premature encashment available on ABPL website & Branch notice board.

$    0.21 to $3.7 (M)
£    0.13 to 1.5 (M)
€    0.13 to 1.5 (M)
to 1.5 (M) 0.13 :إ.د

Is Profit Paid on account? Yes

To keep



Services Modes

Cash Transaction

Intercity

Intra-city

Own ATM withdrawal

Other Bank ATM

SMS Alerts

ADC/Digital

Clearing

For other transactions 4

Debit Cards

Foreign Demand Draft

Wire Transfer

Banker Cheque/Pay OrderRemittances (Local)

Remittances (Foreign)

Statement of Account

Fund Transfer ADC/Digital Channels

Digital Banking

Closure of Account Customer request

N/A

Cheque Book

Issuance

Stop payment

Clearing
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Gold Union Pay Int.

Classic Union Pay Int.

Classic MasterCard

Gold MasterCard

Platinum MasterCard

Paypak

Loose cheque

Annual/Half Yearly/Duplicate

CHARGES AS PER SOC (Jul-25 to Dec-25)

Titanium MasterCard

Internet Banking subscription
(onetime & annual)

Mobile Banking subscription
(one- time & annual)

Normal

Intercity

Same Day

Mahana Amdani
Shafqaat

Mahana Amadani
TD 2K22

Banaat Term
Deposits

Tabeer Saving
Plan

Hajj Al
Baraka Plan

Al Baraka
Term Deposits

Mahana Amdani
Regular

Service Charges
IMPORTANT: All charges will be charges as per prevailing SOC. This is a list of the main service charges for this account. It does not include all charges. You can find a full list on our website at 
www.albaraka.com.pk. Please note that all bank charges are exclusive of applicable taxes.
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I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIVING AND UNDERSTAND THIS KEY FACT STATEMENT

Customer Name:

Product Chosen:

Mandate of account:

Contact No.:

Customer Signature Signature Verified

Address

Single/Joint/Either or Survivor

Account No.

Date:

Email AddressMobile No.

Requirements to open an account: To open an account you will need to satisfy 
some identification requirements as per regulatory instructions and banks' 
internal policies. These may include providing documents and information to 
verify your identity. Such information may be required on a periodic basis. Please 
ask us for more details. 

Closing this account: In order to close your account, please visit your account 
maintaining branch along with your CNIC, cheque book and ATM card for the 
processing of account closure.

How can you get assistance or make a complaint? 
Complaint Management unit,
Address: 3rd floor, Plot No. 11-C,
                Zamzama Boulevard, Phase V, DHA, Karachi, Pakistan.
Helpline:  +92 (21) 111-113-442
Email:      complaints@albaraka.com.pk

If you are not satisfied with our response, you may contact:
BANKING MOHTASIB PAKISTAN (BMP)
Address: Shaheen Complex 5th floor, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi
Helpline:  +92 (21) 99217334-38
Email:      info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk
Website: www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

Cheque Bounce: Dishonoring of cheques is subject to a criminal trial in Pakistan. 
Accordingly, you should be writing cheques with utmost prudence. Whoever 
dishonestly issues a Cheque towards repayment of a loan or fulfillment of an 
obligation and which is dishonored on presentation shall be punishable by a fine 
and imprisonment as per criteria listed in the Pakistan Penal Code section 489 F,

Safe Custody: Safe custody of access tools to your account like ATM cards, 
PINs, Cheques, ebanking usernames, passwords; other personal information, 
etc. is your responsibility. Bank cannot be held responsible in case of a security 
lapse at the customer’s end. Al Baraka Bank will never ask for your personal 
information such as ATM PIN, CVV or exp. date via Phone, SMS or email.

Record updation: Always keep profiles/records updated with the bank to avoid 
missing any significant communication. You can contact your account 
maintaining branch, to update your information. 

What happens if you do not use this account for a long period? If your 
account remains inoperative for 12 months, it will be treated as dormant. If your 
account becomes dormant, you will not be able to make withdrawals. To 
reactivate your account, you must visit your account maintaining branch with 
identity proof (e.g. NIC, Passport) and make a deposit for reactivation of your 
dormant account.

You Must Know

Unclaimed Deposits: In terms of Section 31 of Banking Companies Ordinance, 
1962 all deposits which have not been operated during the period of last fifteen 
years, except deposits in the name of a minor or a Government or a court of law, 
are surrendered to State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) by the relevant banks, after 
meeting the conditions as per provisions of law. The surrendered deposits can be 
claimed through the respective banks. For further information, please contact 
your account maintaining branch for more information.


