

#### **Key Fact Statement for Deposit Accounts** کی فیکٹ اشیمنٹ برائے ڈیاز ٹ ا کا ؤنٹس Al Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Limited December 2025 برائچ ،شہر Branch, City وتمبر 2025ء

IMPORTANT: Read this document carefully if you are considering opening a new account. You may also use this document to compare different accounts offered by other banks. You have the right to receive KFS from other banks for comparison.

ضرور **ی ہدایت:** اگر آپ نیاا کاؤٹ کھلوانا چاہ رہے ہیں قواس دستاویز کو بغور پڑھیں۔ آپ دوسر سے پینکس کی جانب ہے پیش کردہ مختلف اکاؤٹش کا مواز نہ کرنے کے لیے بھی اس دستاویز کا استعمال کرسکتے ہیں۔ آپ مواز نہ کرنے کے لیے دوسر سے پینکس سے کے ایف ایس (Key Fact Statement)وصول کرنے کا حق رکھتے ہیں۔

### **Account Types & Salient Features:**

This information is accurate as of the date above. Services and fees may change on periodic basis. For updated fees/charges, you may visit our website or branches. (Services & Fees updated semiannually)

۔ بیمعلومات درج بالاتاریخ کےمطابق درست ہیں۔سروسز،فیساورمنافع کی شرح و تنفے و تنفے ہے تبدیل ہو بکتی ہے۔تازہ ترین فیس/ چارجز کی معلومات، آپ ہماری ویب سائٹ پر ملاحظہ کر سکتے ہیں یاہماری کسی بھی شاخ ہے حاصل کر سکتے ہیں۔(سروسزاورفیس ششمای بنیاد پر جبکہ منافع کی شرح ماہانہ بنیاد پر ایڈ ہے کیا جاسکتا ہے)

				Al Dave	les Taure D		d Caradal (	Cardina Dlana da 🧖 al		ببيدسان فالرناها بالمبياد پراپديد	
Particulars مندر جات		AL Bara Mahana Amdani Schemes المِنْدَانُ أَنَّكِم			Banaat Term Deposit	Tabeer Saving Plan	Hajj Al Baraka Plan	البركرفرم في بازش اورائيش ميونگ بيانز Al Baraka Term Deposit البركرفرة إذت			
		ریگوار Regular	2K22	شفت Shafqaat	4 5 4 1	تعبيرسيونگ پلان	حج البركه بلان				
		17 JU 27 JU 37 JU 47 JU 57 JU 5	11 2YUL2 3YUL3 4YUL4 5YUL5 1YUL1 1YUL1 3YUL3		6M46 17 JL1 37 JL3			1Y JL1 2Y JL2 3Y JL3 5Y J	L5 1M x1 3M x3 6M x6	1M 1 3M 13 6M 16 1Y JL-1	
کرنی Currency		پاکستانی روپییه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR	پاکستانی روپیه PKR		غیرملکی کرنی FCY	
Minimum Balance for Investment えんこん しょくこん ユニシダ	To open کو لئے کے لیے	Rs.50,000 〜ッ50,000	Rs.100,000 <del>/- 1</del> 2/100,000	1 Year Rs. 100,000 3 Years Rs. 500,000 الراء يال 100,000 الراء يال 3	1 & 3 Years Rs. 100,000 هاه 16 الورد الله	Monthly Rs. 2,000 Quarterly Rs. 6,000 Annually Rs. 24,000 المالية (المالية عليه المالية (المالية المالية (المالية (الما	Monthly Rs. 3,800 Quarterly Rs. 25,400 Bi annually Rs. 81,300 Annually Rs. 48,800 المالية الم	PKR 25,000	PKR 25,000 ↓ √25,000	\$: 1,000 اسرکی والر 1,000 پیڅنز 1,000 1,000 €: 1,000 1,1: 1,000 منار 1,000	
	To keep کے کے کے N/A تابل اطلاق										
Maintenance Fee کھانۃ برقر اررکھنے کی فیں		N/A تابار طاق									
Is Profit Paid on account? کیان کھاتے پرمنافغ اداکیا جائے گا؟		Yes اب									
Declared Profit Rate (Last Month) اعلان کرده منافع کی شرح ( چیکیل مینے)		1 Year	2K22 5.81% to 8.45% 5.28%(M)*	<b>1 Year</b> ປະ1 8.45% <b>3 Years</b> ປະ3 6.60%*	6 Month ,16 4.75% to 5.28% (M) 1 Year UH 5.81%-6.33% 3 Years UH3 6.07% to 6.33%*	6.30%	6.30%	1 Year Urd 1	1 Month 3.1 3.69% 4.22% 10.4.75% (M) to 3 Month 3.3.69% 10.4.75%* (M)	USD EURO  //// 0.25% 0.15%  to 0.75% AED  GBP (**/	
Profit Payment Frequency منافع کی ادا نیگی کا دورانیه		Monthly بابد	Monthly & Maturity ماہانداور شیچور ٹی	Monthly بابنہ	Monthly & Maturity ماہا شداور شیکورٹی	Monthly ماہانہ	Monthly ابانہ	Quarterly & Maturity سەماتى اورشچورنى	Maturity ئېرىنى	Maturity مُجَّدَنُ	
Example of profit (approx.) earned as per frequency PKR: 1000 USD: 1000 GBP: 1000 EURO: 1000 AED: 1000 (Before withholding tax)  الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل		1 Year July Rs.3.74 Rs.3.96 Rs.3.08 Rs.3.96 4 Year July Rs.3.96 Rs.3.96 Rs.3.96 Rs.3.96	<b>2K22</b> Rs.4.84 to 7.04 Rs. 52.80(M)*	<b>1 Year</b> ປະ1 Rs.7.04 <b>3 Years</b> ປະ3 Rs.5.50*	6 Month ຸ ະປຣ Rs.23.75 to Rs.26.40 (M) 1 Year ປປາ Rs.4.84-Rs.5.28 3 Years ປປາ3 Rs.5.06 to Rs.5.28*	Rs.5.25	Rs.5.25	1 Year Just Just Strain Just Strain Just Just Strain J	1 Month ,11 ,16 Rs. 3.08 to Rs.21.10 Rs. 3.96(M) to 3 Month ,13 Rs.9.23 to Rs.11.88* (M)	\$ ં i 0.21 to \$3.7 (M) £ રફ 0.13 to 1.5 (M) € મ્દ્ર 0.13 to 1.5 (M) ક્યુ: 0.13 to 1.5 (M)	
Premature/Early Encashment/ Withdrawal Fee قبل از وقت/ جلديش كروائے/ رقم فكلوائے كي فيس		As per Schedule for premature encashment available on ABPL website & Branch notice board. اے کی پی ایل کی دیب سائٹ اور برائی ٹوٹس بورڈ پر مثیل بیٹل آز وقت آگلیشند سے شیو ول کے مطابق									

<sup>\*</sup> All Term Deposits & Mahana Amdani schemes and its variants have their own respective profit eligibility slab and tenure based on which profit will be generated, only an example is shown above. تمام ٹرم ڈپازٹس اور ماہانہ آ مدنی اسکیمز اور ان کی مختلف اقسام کا اپنامتعلقہ منافع اہلیت کاسلیب اور مدتہ ت مقرزے، جس کی منیاد پرمنافع اواکیا جائے گا۔ اوپر صرف ایک مثال درج ہے۔



ضروری ہوایت: تمام چارجز موجودہ شیڈول آف چارجز (SOC) کے مطابق وصول کیے جا کیں گے۔ رینجرست صرف اس اکاؤٹ کے بنیادی سروں چارجز پرشتمل ہے، تمام چارجز اس میں شال نہیں ہیں۔ مکمل فہرست ہماری ویب سائٹ www.albaraka.com.pk پردستیاب ہے۔ براہ کرم یا درکھیں کہ تمام بینک جار بڑتے قابل اطلاق شیکسز کے علاوہ ہیں۔

						راوکرم یا در گلیس که تمام بینک حیا 		
				SOC (Jul-25 to De				
Services فدیات	<b>Modes</b> زرائخ	Mahana Amdani Regular الإند <i>آ</i> مدنی ریگ <i>وار</i>	Mahana Amdani Shafqaat اباندآ مدنی شفت	Mahana Amadani TD 2K22 بانآمانی	Banaat Term Deposits بنات ژم ؤ پاز ٹ	Tabeer Saving Plan تعبرسیونگ پلان	Hajj Al Baraka Plan جُآالِركہ پلال	Al Baraka Term Deposits البركةرم دُ پازث
	Intercity شھروں کے ماہین							
Cash Transaction رقم کالین دین	Intra-city شهر کے اندر							
	Own ATM withdrawal رئے ای آیا کہ اسے رقم لکلوائے پر							
	Other Bank ATM ویگرٹیکوں کے اے ٹی ایم پر							
	ADC/Digital اےڈی ی/ڈیجیٹل							
SMS Alerts الیں ایم الیں الرش	Clearing کایترنک							
	For other transactions 4 دیگرلین دین کے لیے							
	Classic Union Pay Int. کلاسک یونین پے انٹر فیشنل							
	Gold Union Pay Int. گولدُ يونين پيانشرنتش گولدُ يونين پيانشرنتش							
Debit Cards ئىنىكارۇ ئىينىكارۇ	Classic MasterCard گارسک ماسرگارگار							
	Gold MasterCard گولڈ ماسٹر کارڈ							
	Titanium MasterCard نامنگیم اسرکاری							
	Platinum MasterCard پایگینم ماسرٔ کارگ							
	Paypak پاپ							
	Issuance							
Cheque Book چیک بک	Stop payment ادا تنگی روکنا							
	Loose cheque چیک گشدگ				N/A ناقائي اطلاق			
Remittances (Local) ترسیلات ذر(مقامی)	Banker Cheque/Pay Order پیکرز چیک ہے آرڈر							
Remittances (Foreign)	Foreign Demand Draft غیر ملکی ڈیمانڈ ڈرافت							
ترسیلات ذر(غیرمکلی)	Wire Transfer وائر کے ذریعے نتمال							
Statement of Account گونثواره پرائے حساب	Annual/Half Yearly/Duplicate مالاند/ششابی/نقل							
Fund Transfer فنڈ کی منتقل	ADC/Digital Channels اندوی کی او جیمیش چیش							
Digital Banking ژمیمشل بینکاری	Internet Banking subscription (onetime & annual) الترثيف بينكاري كري (آكيا والاورمالان							
	Mobile Banking subscription (one- time & annual) ميال پيکاري رايد ميال پيکاري رايد (کياب راورسان د)							
	Normal ال							
Clearing کلیترنگ	Intercity شېرول کے درمیان							
<i>,</i>	Same Day							
Closure of Account	Customer request صارف کی درخواست							
کھاتے کی بندش	صارف بی در خواست							



# آپ کومعلوم ہونا چاہیے You Must Know

Requirements to open an account: To open an account you will need to satisfy some identification requirements as per regulatory instructions and banks' internal policies. These may include providing documents and information to verify your identity. Such information may be required on a periodic basis. Please ask us for more details.

کھاتہ تھلوانے کے لیے ضروری تقاضے: کھاتہ تھلوالئے کے لیے آپ کوضوابطی ہدایات اور ٹیٹکوں کی داخلی پالیسیوں کے مطابل شاخت کے لیے کچھ شروری تقاضوں کو پورا کرنا ہوگا۔ جن میں آپ کی شاخت کی تصدیق کے لیے دستاویزات اور معلومات فراہم کرنا شامل، دسکتی ہیں۔ان معلومات کوفراہم کرنے کی وقافو قاضرورت پڑسکتی ہے۔مزیر تفصیلات کے لیے ہم ے رابط کریں۔

Cheque Bounce: Dishonoring of cheques is subject to a criminal trial in Pakistan. Accordingly, you should be writing cheques with utmost prudence. Whoever dishonestly issues a Cheque towards repayment of a loan or fulfillment of an obligation and which is dishonored on presentation shall be punishable by a fine and imprisonment as per criteria listed in the Pakistan Penal Code section 489 F,

چیک ہاوٹس: پاکستان میں چیک کی عدم اوا نیگل (ڈس تر ) ایک فوجدار کی مقدے کے تحت آتی ہے۔ البذا آپ کو انتہا کی امتیاط کے ساتھ چیک جاری کرنا چاہیے۔ جو تھن بدینتی ہے قرض کی اوا نیگل یا کی ذمہ داری کی تیسل کے لیے چیک جاری کرے اور وہ پش کرنے پر پاوٹس ہوجائے، تو وہ پاکستان بیشل کوڈ کی دفعہ 88-1 سے تحت جرمانے اور قید کی سراکا مشتق ہوگا۔

**Safe Custody:** Safe custody of access tools to your account like ATM cards, PINs, Cheques, ebanking usernames, passwords; other personal information, etc. is your responsibility. Bank cannot be held responsible in case of a security lapse at the customer's end. Al Baraka Bank will never ask for your personal information such as ATM PIN, CVV or exp. date via Phone, SMS or email.

ھناطت کی فرتے واری: آپ کے کھاتے تک رسائی کے ذرائع جیسے اے ٹی ایم کارڈز، جن کوڈز، چیک بیک، ای میڈیکنگ یوزر ٹیمز، پاس ورڈز اور دیگرذاتی معلومات وغیرہ کی حفاظت آپ کی اپنی فرتے داری ہے۔ سٹمر کی طرف کے کسی بھی قسم کی سیورٹی کی یا کوتا ہی کی صورت میں بنیک ذکے دار ٹیمیں موقا۔ البرکہ بینک مجمی تھی آپ سے فون، ایس ایم ایس یا ای میل کے ذریعے آپ کی ذاتی معلومات جیسے اے ٹی اکا 19 کارڈ کی میساد ختم ہونے کی تاریخ (Expiry Date) طلب ٹیمیں کرے گا۔

**Record updation:** Always keep profiles/records updated with the bank to avoid missing any significant communication. You can contact your account maintaining branch, to update your information.

What happens if you do not use this account for a long period? If your account remains inoperative for 12 months, it will be treated as dormant. If your account becomes dormant, you will not be able to make withdrawals. To reactivate your account, you must visit your account maintaining branch with identity proof (e.g. NIC, Passport) and make a deposit for reactivation of your dormant account.

اگرآپ طویل عرصے تک کھانة استعال نہ کریں تو کیا ہوگا؟ گیری سے میں کی مصرف کی شرف الدید میں استعالیٰ میں استعالیٰ کے انسان کی مصرف کیا ہوگا؟

اگر آپ کا کھانہ 12 ماہ تک غیر فعال (Inoperative) رہے، تو اے Dormant تصور کیا جائے گا۔ Dormant اگر آپ کا کھانہ 12 ماہ گا۔ اکا ؤنٹ کی صورت میں آپ رقم نہیں نکلوا سکیں گے۔کھانہ دوبارہ فعال کرنے کے لیے آپ کو اپنی متعلقہ برائج میں شاختی دستاویز (جیستو می شاختی کا دؤیا یا سپورٹ) کے ہمراہ جانا ہوگا اور دوبارہ فعال کے لیے ڈیاز نے جمع کروانا ہوگا۔ **Unclaimed Deposits**: In terms of Section 31 of Banking Companies Ordinance, 1962 all deposits which have not been operated during the period of last fifteen years, except deposits in the name of a minor or a Government or a court of law, are surrendered to State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) by the relevant banks, after meeting the conditions as per provisions of law. The surrendered deposits can be claimed through the respective banks. For further information, please contact your account maintaining branch for more information.

غیرو موبیدار ڈپازٹس: بینکنگ کمینیز آرڈیننس 1962 کی دفعہ 31 کے تحت وہ تمام ڈپازٹس جوگزشند دپندرہ برس کے دوران آپریٹ نہ کیے گئے ہوں، (سوائے اُن ڈپازٹس کے جوکس نابالغ، حکومت یا عدالت کے نام پرہوں) متعلقہ بینک قانون کی دفعات کے مطابق نقاضے پورے کرنے کے بعداشیٹ بینک آف پاکستان (SBP) کے سپر دکرویتے ہیں۔ایسے ڈپازٹس متعلقہ بینک کے ذریعے کیم کیے جاسکتے ہیں۔ مزید معلومات کے لیے براوکرم اپنی متعلقہ برائج سے رابطرکریں۔

**Closing this account**: In order to close your account, please visit your account maintaining branch along with your CNIC, cheque book and ATM card for the processing of account closure.

کھانہ بند کرمنا: اپنا کھانہ بند کرنے کے لیے براو کرم اپنی متعلقہ برائج میں تو می شاختی کارڈ (CNIC)، چیک بک اورائ ٹی ایم کارڈ کے ہمراونشر بنیہ لائمین تاکہ اکا وسٹ بند کرنے کا عمل تکمیل کیا جا تھے۔

## How can you get assistance or make a complaint?

Complaint Management unit, Address: 3rd floor, Plot No. 11-C,

Zamzama Boulevard, Phase V, DHA, Karachi, Pakistan.

Helpline: +92 (21) 111-113-442

Email: complaints@albaraka.com.pk

معاونت یا شکایت کے لیے طریقہ کار شکایات مینجمنٹ یونٹ شکایات مینجمنٹ یونٹ

پة: تيىرىمنزل، پلاك نبرى-11، زمزمه بليوارڈ، فيز ۷، ڈى ان گاك ، کرا چی، پاکتان بميل لائن: 113-113-113) 92+

complaints@albaraka.com.pk:ایمیل

## If you are not satisfied with our response, you may contact:

BANKING MOHTASIB PAKISTAN (BMP)

Address: Shaheen Complex 5th floor, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi

Helpline: +92 (21) 99217334-38
Email: info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk
Website: www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

اگرآپ ہمارے جواب مصطمئن نہ ہول تو آپ در بن ذیل ہے بھی رابلہ کر سکتے ہیں: جینکنگ مختسب پاکستان (BMP) پیتہ: شاہیں کم میکس ، پانچو یں منزل ، ایم آئر کیانی روڈ ، کر اپئی ۔ بملیپ لائن :38-99217334 (21) 99+ ان کسل :info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIVING AND UNDERSTAND THIS KEY FACT STATEMENT ش ان اتام معلومات کو وصول کرنے اورافھیں بچھنے کا اقر ارکز تا ہوں								
صارف کانام :Customer Name		تاريخ :Date						
Product Chosen: منتخب کرده پروڈ کٹ		Account l	ا کاؤنٹ .No					
ا کاؤنٹ کا افتیار: Mandate of account	Single/Joint/Either or Survivor الفرادى/مشتر كدا بذات خوديا كو كي اور							
Address 🍇								
دابطنبر :Contact No	موباکل نمبر Mobile No.	Email Ado	ای میل ایڈریس dress					
Customer Signature صارف کودسخط		Signature	دستخط کی تصدیق Verified به					